ORDINANCE NO. 1904

ADOPTED APRIL 1, 1974
UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE

POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE
064 Administrative Services Asst. - EHAP
025 Air Pollution Control Instrument Tech.
020 Affirmative Action Personnel Officer
058 Asst. Air Pollution Control Engineer
046 Asst. Assessor
083 Asst. District Attorney
149 Asst. Municipal Court Coordinator - CCCJ Grant
070 Asst. Director - EHAP
113 Assoc. Air Pollution Control Engr. - Reg.
139 Audiometrist
155 Chaplain
254 CCCJ Grant - Addiction Counselor
162 Chief, Data Processing Operations Div.
246 Chief of Fiscal Support Services
245 Chief of Management Support Services
153 Chief, Management Information Div.
154 Chief, Project Development Div.
218 Clinic Nurse
250 Community Health Aid I
268 Court Reporter
173 Criminal Justice Planning Manager
266 Deferred Prosecution Project Liaison Officer
289 Deputy District Attorney Il
343 District Attorney’s Chief Investigator
443 Director, Real Property Div.
403 E.lLA. Admin. Services Officer
407 Family Housing Representative
434 Graphic Arts Technician
448 Homemaker Teacher
474 Intermediate Clerk - APC Grant
474 Intermediate Clerk - EHAP
474 Intermediate Clerk - Manpower Planning Grant
965 Manpower Assistant
556 Manpower Planner
548 Manpower Planning Program Manager
566 Mental Health Counselor
535 Mental Health Worker |
537 Mental Health Worker 11
686 Methadone Program Assistant
570 Microfilm Technician
579 Municipal Court Commissioner
633 Own-Recognizance Officer
605 Personnel Analyst (COD Grant)
614 Personnel Officer - HEW Grant
608 Photocopyist
688 Public Health Social Worker
1

1904 Ordinances - Updated



POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

735 Senior Admin. Services Officer

942 Senior Air Pollution Control Investigator

754 Senior Clerk - CCCJ Grant

745 Senior District Attorney Investigator

770 Senior Fiscal Assistant - EHAP

966 Senior Manpower Planner

795 Senior Personnel Analyst (COD Grant)

785 Senior Own-Recognizance Officer

809 Senior Steno Clerk - HEW Grant

750 Senior Transportation Planning Engr.

840 Sheriff’s Inspector

884 Special Districts Operations Administrator

868 Supt. Vehicle Fleet Operations

883 Superior Court Commissioner

898 Supervising Family Housing Representative

899 Supervising Probation Officer (COD Grant)

951 Traffic Referee

933 Training-Learning Center Coordinator

928 Undersheriff

976 V.D. Field Representative |

977 V.D. Field Representative Il

ORD NO. 1909 ADOPTED April 15, 1974 (AMENDING)
064 Administrative Services Asst. - EHAP

025 Air Pollution Control Instrument Technician - APC Grant
020 Affirmative Action Personnel Officer

058 Asst. Air Pollution Control Engineer - APC Grant
046 Asst. Assessor

083 Asst. District Attorney

149 Asst. Municipal Court Coordinator - CCCJ Grant
070 Asst. Director - EHAP

113 Assoc. Air Pollution Control Engr. - Reg. - APC Grant
139 Audiometrist - Medi-Screen Health Program

155 Chaplain

254 Addiction Counselor - CCCJ Grant

162 Chief, Data Processing Operations Div.

246 Chief of Fiscal Support Services

245 Chief of Management Support Services

153 Chief, Management Information Div.

154 Chief, Project Development Div.

218 Clinic Nurse - Medi-Screen Health Program

250 Community Health Aid Il - Medi-Screen Health Program
268 Court Reporter

173 Criminal Justice Planning Manager - CCCJ Grant
266 Deferred Prosecution Project Liaison Officer

289 Deputy District Attorney Il - Consumer Fraud - Grant Position
343 District Attorney’s Chief Investigator

443 Director, Real Property Div.

403 E.lLA. Admin. Services Officer

407 Family Housing Representative - EHAP

434 Graphic Arts Technician

448 Homemaker Teacher
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

474 Intermediate Clerk - APC Grant

474 Intermediate Clerk - EHAP

474 Intermediate Clerk - Manpower Planning Grant

965 Manpower Assistant - Grant Position

556 Manpower Planner - Grant Position

548 Manpower Planning Program Manager - Grant Position
566 Mental Health Counselor

535 Mental Health Worker |

537 Mental Health Worker Il

686 Methadone Program Assistant

570 Microfilm Technician - Position No. 29210

579 Municipal Court Commissioner

633 Own-Recognizance Officer - Grant Position

605 Personnel Analyst - Grant Position

614 Personnel Officer - HEW Grant

608 Photocopyist - Positions No. 29211, No. 29212

688 Public Health Social Worker - Family Planning Inst. Project
735 Senior Admin. Services Officer

942 Senior Air Pollution Control Investigator - APC Grant
754 Senior Clerk - CCCJ Grant

745 Senior District Attorney Investigator - Consumer Fraud - Grant Position
770 Senior Fiscal Assistant - EHAP

966 Senior Manpower Planner - Grant Position

795 Senior Personnel Analyst (COD Grant)

785 Senior Own-Recognizance Officer - Grant Position
809 Senior Steno Clerk - HEW Grant

750 Senior Transportation Planning Engr. - SANBAG

840 Sheriff’s Inspector

884 Special Districts Operations Administrator

868 Supt. Vehicle Fleet Operations

883 Superior Court Commissioner

898 Supervising Family Housing Representative - EHAP
899 Supervising Probation Officer (COD Grant)

951 Traffic Referee

933 Training Learning Center Coordinator - Grant Position
928 Undersheriff

976 V.D. Field Representative | - Grant Position

977 V.D. Field Representative Il - Grant Position

ORD NO. 1961 ADOPTED November 12, 1974 (ADDING)
298 Director, Refuse Disposal Division, Public Works Agency
ORD NO. 1987 ADOPTED March 24, 1975 (ADDING)
00090 Chief Clerk C.O.D.

ORD NO. 2113 ADOPTED November 22, 1976 (ADDING)
19056 Secretary, Board of Supervisors, 2nd District

ORD NO. 2134 ADOPTED March 14, 1977 (ADDING)
04425 Inter-departmental Planning Manager

02358 Jury Commissioner
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POSITION NO.

CLASSIFICATION TITLE

ORD NO. 2142 ADOPTED April 11, 1977 (ADDING)
13116 Medical Standards Program Manager

ORD NO. 2153 ADOPTED May 23, 1977 (ADDING)
12176 Light Truck Driver

13030 Manpower Assistant

ORD NO. 2167 ADOPTED June 20, 1977 (ADDING)
10005 Judicial District Coordinator - U

ORD NO. 2184 ADOPTED August 22, 1977 (ADDING)
01026 Accountant

01011 Account Clerk 1l

01046 Accounting Technician |

01077 Administrative Asst. | - CETA

01078 Administrative Asst. Il - CETA

01079 Administrative Asst. Ill - CETA

01091 Administrative Services Aide

01096 Administrative Services Asst.

01111 Administrative Services Officer

01233 Appraiser |

01250 Asst. Administrative Officer for Fiscal Management
03082 Chief Clerk

03292 Clerical Asst. | - CETA

03293 Clerical Asst. Il - CETA

03294 Clerical Asst. Il - CETA

03291 Clerk |

03296 Clerk 11

03301 Clerk 11

03386 Communications Tech.

03388 Community Coordinator

03527 Crafts & Labor Asst. | - CETA

03528 Crafts & Labor Asst. Il - CETA

03529 Crafts & Labor Asst. Il - CETA

04258 Director, Office of Community Development

04282 Director, Office on Aging

04380 Director of Special Districts

04395 District Attorney Chief Investigator

05180 Environmental Specialist 1V

05246 Executive Director of Community Services Department
05256 Executive Secretary, Board of Supervisors

05255 Executive Secretary, Board of Supervisors, District 1
05260 Executive Secretary, Board of Supervisors, District 2
05265 Executive Secretary, Board of Supervisors, District 3
05270 Executive Secretary, Board of Supervisors, District 4
05275 Executive Secretary, Board of Supervisors, District 5
06030 Federal Contracts Management Officer

08096 Housing Program Supervisor |

08097 Housing Program Supervisor Il

08202 Housing Repair Supervisor |

08102 Housing Repair Worker |

08103 Housing Repair Worker Il
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

08104 Housing Repair Worker I

08101 Housing Representative

08098 Housing Technician |

08099 Housing Technician I

13105 Medical Project Coordinator

15000 Occupational Services Counselor

15001 Occupational Services Intake Clerk

15002 Occupational Services Program Manager

15003 Occupational Services Project Coordinator

15004 Occupational Services Specialist

16096 Personnel Analyst (CETA funded)

16174 Planner, Office on Aging

16316 Programmer

16376 Public Health Nurse 1l

16296 Professional Asst. | - CETA

16297 Professional Asst. Il - CETA

16298 Professional Asst. Ill - CETA

19041 Secretary |

19047 Secretary Il

19061 Senior Accountant

19185 Senior D.A. Investigator

19560 SIRCULS Coordinating Librarian

19617 Social Service Worker 1V

19691 Stenographer |

19836 Supervising Environmental Specialist | (OCD)

19841 Supervising Environmental Specialist II (OCD)

20006 Technical Asst. | - CETA

20008 Technical Asst. Il - CETA

20009 Technical Asst. Il - CETA

ORD NO. 2205 ADOPTED November 28, 1977 (ADDING)
01462 Assistant Hospital Nurse Training Coordinator -U
05181 Environmental Specialist Il - U

05182 Environmental Specialist IV - U

05174 Environmental Service Aid Il -U

08042 Health Education Assistant Il - U

ORD NO. 2276 ADOPTED August 21, 1978 (ADDING)
09317 Secretary |

08875 Director of Manpower Service

08881 Associate Hospital Administrator

01708 Director of Clinical Services and Medical Education
02211 Executive Secretary, Board of Supervisors, 5th District
ORD NO. 2381 ADOPTED October 1, 1979 (ADDING)
06606 Air Pollution Control Officer

ORD NO. 2386 ADOPTED October 29, 1979 (ADDING)
00807 Director of Emergency Services

ORD NO. 2423 ADOPTED March 24, 1980 (ADDING)
05874 Assistant Sheriff
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

ORD NO. 2431 ADOPTED April 14, 1980 (CREATING NEW POSITION)
Assistant County Administrative Officer

ORD NO. 2435 ADOPTED May 5, 1980 (TECHNICAL TITLE CHANGES)
Environmental Public Works Agency
Environmental Public Works Agency Administrator

ORD NO. 2469 ADOPTED August 25, 1980 (ADDING)
07177 Assistant Superior Court Executive Officer

ORD NO. 2592 ADOPTED November 9, 1981 (ADDING)
00198 Assistant Administrative Officer for Personnel

ORD NO. 2596 ADOPTED November 23, 1981 (ADDING)
08884 Deputy Administrator for Affordable Housing

08818 Deputy Administrator for Community Development
08805 Deputy Administrator for Public Works

08817 Deputy Administrator for Support Services

08953 Director of Land Management

ORD NO. 2629 ADOPTED February 15, 1982 (DELETING)
00408 Audiometrist

ORD NO. 2722 ADOPTED December 20, 1982 (ADDING)
00761 Administrative Aide

ORD NO. 2725 ADOPTED January 31, 1983 (ADDING)
05874 Assistant Sheriff

05872 Sheriff's Executive Officer

ORD NO. 2759 ADOPTED May 9, 1983 (ADDING)
02317 Sheriff's Special Assistant

ORD NO. 2802 ADOPTED October 10, 1983 (ADDING)
00203 Assistant Auditor/Controller-Recorder

ORD NO. 2810 ADOPTED November 28, 1983 (ADDING)
01704 Director - Building and Safety

06492 Director - Building and Grounds

01664 Director - Communications

01701 Planning Officer

00924 County Surveyor

ORD NO. 2938 ADOPTED June 24, 1985 (ADDING)
04181 Assistant Director of Special Districts

ORD NO. 3061 ADOPTED August 11, 1986 (DELETING)
07894 Supervisors of Administrative Services |

ORD NO. 3071 ADOPTED September 29, 1986  (ADDING)
00842 Sheriff's Special Assistant
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

09865 Senior Services Counselor |

09869 Senior Services Counselor |

03033 Senior Services Counselor

ORD NO. 3078 ADOPTED November 10, 1986 (ADDING)
05903 Executive Secretary |l

ORD NO. 3107 ADOPTED December 1, 1986 (ADDING)
07340 Sheriff's Sergeant

ORD NO. 3118 ADOPTED February 23, 1987 (ADDING)
04374 Assistant Administrative Officer for Infrastructure

ORD NO. 3120 ADOPTED March 9, 1987 (ADDING)
08055 Executive Secretary Il

ORD NO. 3136 ADOPTED March 9, 1987 (DELETING AND ADDING)
01710 Director of Housing and Community Development Deleted
01710 Director of Economic and Community Development Added
ORD NO. 3181 ADOPTED October 5, 1987 (ADDING)
10001 Director of Airports

ORD NO. 3207 ADOPTED January 11, 1988 (ADDING)
04324 Executive Secretary Il

ORD NO. 3226 ADOPTED March 14, 1988 (ADDING)
10386 Assessor’s Special Assistant

10387 Executive Secretary |l

ORD NO. 3278 ADOPTED October 17, 1988 (ADDING)
01715 Executive Secretary Il

ORD NO. 3438 ADOPTED April 15, 1991 (ADDING)
12678 800 Megahertz System Manager

ORD NO. 3448 ADOPTED June 3, 1991 (ADDING)
10657 Retirement Administrator

ORD NO. 3590 ADOPTED October 25, 1994 (REMOVING)
09865 Senior Services Counselor |

09869 Senior Services Counselor |

ORD NO. 3601 ADOPTED March 21, 1995 (ADDING)
14953 Chief of District Attorney Administration

14954 Assistant District Attorney - Family Support

07895 District Attorney Chief Investigator

ORD NO. 3617 ADOPTED August 29, 1995 (ADDING)
14998 Staff Analyst |

14999 Staff Analyst |

15000 Staff Analyst Il
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

ORD NO. 3619 ADOPTED September 19, 1995 (ADDING)
12679 Executive Assistant to the District Attorney

ORD NO. 3621 ADOPTED September 19, 1995 (ADDING)
14217 Employment Services Specialist

10333 Employment Services Specialist

13846 Employment Services Specialist

14230 Employment Services Specialist

10348 Employment Services Specialist

11484 Employment Services Specialist

14201 Employment Services Specialist

14209 Employment Services Specialist

14210 Employment Services Specialist

ORD NO. 3634 ADOPTED January 9, 1996 (ADDING)
10389 Waste Systems Contract Administrator

ORD NO. 3638 ADOPTED January 30, 1996 (ADDING)
00460 Library Associate

ORD NO. 3651 ADOPTED July 2, 1996 (ADDING)
05279 Chief Deputy Coroner

00599 Chief Deputy Public Administrator - Public Guardian
ORD NO. 3662 ADOPTED August 20, 1996 (ADDING)
08268 BOS Chief of Staff

02268 BOS Chief of Staff

08053 BOS Chief of Staff

08054 BOS Chief of Staff

08261 BOS Chief of Staff

ORD NO. 3663 ADOPTED August 27, 1996 (ADDING)
15512 Auditor-Appraiser Il

15513 Auditor-Appraiser Il

15514 Auditor-Appraiser Il

15515 Auditor-Appraiser Il

15516 Appraiser |

15517 Appraiser |

15518 Appraisal Technician

15519 Appraisal Technician

15520 Appraisal Technician

15521 Appraisal Technician

15523 Automated Systems Analyst |

15524 Staff Analyst |

ORD NO. 3665 ADOPTED October 8, 1996 (ADDING)
15621 Staff Analyst Il

ORD NO. 3689 ADOPTED August 19, 1997 (ADDING)
00769 Chief of Child Support
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

ORD NO. 3699 ADOPTED October 21, 1997 (REMOVING)
15512 Auditor-Appraiser Il

15513 Auditor-Appraiser Il

15514 Auditor-Appraiser Il

15515 Auditor-Appraiser Il

15516 Appraiser |

15517 Appraiser |

15518 Appraisal Technician

15519 Appraisal Technician

15520 Appraisal Technician

15521 Appraisal Technician

15523 Automated Systems Analyst

15524 Staff Analyst |

ORD NO. 3701 ADOPTED October 28, 1997 (REMOVING)
10333 Employment Services Specialist

10348 Employment Services Specialist

11484 Employment Services Specialist

13846 Employment Services Specialist

14201 Employment Services Specialist

14217 Employment Services Specialist

14230 Supervising Employment Services Specialist |

ORD NO. 3716 ADOPTED March 31, 1998 (ADDING)
16808 Deputy Chief of Child Support

ORD NO. 3722 ADOPTED May 12, 1998 (ADDING)
16866 Departmental IS Manager

ORD NO. 3723 ADOPTED May 12, 1998 (ADDING)
16867 Departmental IS Manager

ORD NO. 3729 ADOPTED August 11, 1998 (REMOVING)
00460 Library Associate

ORD NO. 3737 ADOPTED October 6, 1998 (ADDING)
17615 Auditor/Controller-Recorder’s Project Administrator
ORD NO. 3739 ADOPTED October 27, 1998 (ADDING)
16917 Departmental IS Manager

ORD NO. 3740 ADOPTED November 10, 1998 (ADDING)
17725 Assistant Tax Collector

17726 Cash Manager/Investment Officer

ORD NO. 3743 ADOPTED December 8, 1998 (ADDING)
17796 Director of Redevelopment Programs

ORD NO. 3746 ADOPTED January 12, 1999 (ADDING)
17828 Deputy Director, Preschool Services

17829 Deputy Director, Preschool Services

17830 Supervisor of Administrative Services Il

#116406
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POSITION NO.

17831
17832
17833
17834
17835
17836
17837
17838
17839
17840
17841
17842
17843
17844
17845
17846
17847
17848
17849
17850
17851
17852
17853
17854
17855
17856
17857
17858
17859
17860
17861
17862
17863
17864
17865
17866
17867
17868
17869
17870
17871
17872
17873
17874
17875
17876
17877
17878
17879
17880
17881
17882

#116406

CLASSIFICATION TITLE

PSD Program Manager

PSD Program Manager

PSD Disabilities Services Manager
Staff Analyst Il

Staff Analyst Il

Staff Analyst |

Supervising SSG Program Specialist
SSG Program Specialist |

SSG Program Specialist |

PSD Maintenance Coordinator
Human Resources Officer |
Human Resources Analyst
Accountant Il

Supervising Accounting Technician
Supervising Accounting Technician
Accounting Technician
Accounting Technician
Accounting Technician
Accounting Technician
Executive Secretary Il
Registered Nurse 1I-PSD
Registered Nurse 1I-PSD
Nutritionist

Automated Systems Technician
Volunteer Services Coordinator
Fiscal Clerk Il

Fiscal Clerk Il

Fiscal Clerk Il

Fiscal Clerk Il

Fiscal Clerk Il

Fiscal Clerk Il

Fiscal Clerk Il

Fiscal Clerk |

Clerk 11l

Clerk 11l

Clerk 1l

Clerk 1l

Clerk Il

Clerk Il

Clerk Il

Clerk Il

Clerk Il

Clerk 1l

Clerk 1l

Clerk 1l

Stores Specialist

General Maintenance Worker
General Maintenance Worker
General Maintenance Worker
General Maintenance Worker
General Maintenance Worker
PSD Eligibility Supervisor
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

17883 PSD Eligibility Worker I
17884 PSD Eligibility Worker Il
17885 PSD Eligibility Worker Il
17886 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17887 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17888 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17889 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17890 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17891 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17892 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17893 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17894 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17895 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17896 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17897 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17898 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17899 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17900 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17901 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17902 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17903 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17904 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17905 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17906 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17907 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17908 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17909 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17910 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17911 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17912 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17913 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17914 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17915 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17916 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17917 Speech Therapist

17918 Special Education Specialist
17919 PSD Program Supervisor
17920 PSD Program Supervisor
17921 PSD Program Supervisor
17922 PSD Program Supervisor
17923 PSD Program Supervisor
17924 Credential Coordinator
17925 PSD Area Coordinator
17926 PSD Area Coordinator
17927 PSD Area Coordinator
17928 PSD Area Coordinator
17929 PSD Area Coordinator
17930 Storekeeper

17931 Clerk Il

ORD NO. 3747 ADOPTED January 12, 1999 (ADDING)
17797 Assistant Assessor
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

17798 Assessor Liaison

ORD NO. 3760 ADOPTED May 11, 1999 (ADDING)
04913 Assistant County Administrative Officer

ORD NO. 3764 ADOPTED July 13, 1999 (ADDING)
70652 SSG Program Specialist Il

70653 PSD Eligibility Worker |

70654 Staff Analyst |

70655 Staff Analyst |

ORD NO. 3774 ADOPTED September 28, 1999 (ADDING)
71703 Assistant Director of Collections

ORD NO. 3776 ADOPTED October 19, 1999 (ADDING)
71761 Assessor Liaison

ORD NO. 3785 ADOPTED March 21, 2000 (ADDING)
72655 Associate Administrative Officer

72656 Associate Administrative Officer

06197 Deputy Administrative Officer

08260 Deputy Administrative Officer

07608 Deputy Administrative Officer

08247 Deputy Administrative Officer

72657 Deputy Administrative Officer

72658 Deputy Administrative Officer

00032 Deputy Administrative Officer

ORD NO. 3787 ADOPTED March 28, 2000 (ADDING)
72649 Treasurer-Tax Collector Project Administrator

ORD NO. 3792 ADOPTED June 20, 2000 (ADDING)
73080 Child Support Chief Attorney

ORD NO. 3793 ADOPTED June 20, 2000 (ADDING)
00761 Administrative Aide

ORD NO. 3798 ADOPTED September 12, 2000 (REMOVING)
17828 Deputy Director, Preschool Services

17829 Deputy Director, Preschool Services

17830 Supervisor of Administrative Services Il

17831 PSD Program Manager

17832 PSD Program Manager

17833 PSD Disabilities Services Manager

17834 Staff Analyst Il

17835 Staff Analyst Il

17836 Staff Analyst |

17837 Supervising HSS Program Specialist

17838 HSS Program Specialist |

17839 HSS Program Specialist |

17840 HSS Maintenance Coordinator

17841 Human Resources Officer |
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

17842 Human Resources Analyst
17843 Accountant Il

17844 Supervising Accounting Technician
17845 Supervising Accounting Technician
17846 Accounting Technician

17847 Accounting Technician
17848 Accounting Technician
17849 Accounting Technician
17850 Executive Secretary Il

17851 Registered Nurse II-PSD
17852 Registered Nurse 1I-PSD
17853 Nutritionist

17854 Automated Systems Technician
17855 Volunteer Services Coordinator
17856 Fiscal Clerk Il

17857 Fiscal Clerk Il

17858 Fiscal Clerk Il

17859 Fiscal Clerk Il

17860 Fiscal Clerk Il

17861 Fiscal Clerk Il

17862 Fiscal Clerk Il

17863 Fiscal Clerk |

17864 Secretary |

17865 Clerk 1l

17866 Clerk 1l

17867 Clerk 11

17868 Clerk 11

17869 Clerk 11

17870 Clerk 11

17871 Clerk 11

17872 Clerk 1l

17873 Clerk 1l

17874 Clerk 11

17875 Clerk 1l

17876 Stores Specialist

17877 General Maintenance Worker
17878 General Maintenance Worker
17879 General Maintenance Worker
17880 General Maintenance Worker
17881 General Maintenance Worker
17882 PSD Eligibility Supervisor
17883 PSD Eligibility Worker I
17884 PSD Eligibility Worker II
17885 PSD Eligibility Worker II
17886 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17887 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17888 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17889 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17890 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17891 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17892 PSD Eligibility Worker |
17893 PSD Eligibility Worker |
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

17894 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17895 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17896 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17897 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17898 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17899 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17900 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17901 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17902 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17903 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17904 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17905 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17906 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17907 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17908 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17909 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17910 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17911 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17912 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17913 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17914 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17915 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17916 PSD Eligibility Worker |

17917 Speech Therapist

17918 Special Education Specialist

17919 PSD Program Supervisor

17920 PSD Program Supervisor

17921 PSD Program Supervisor

17922 PSD Program Supervisor

17923 PSD Program Supervisor

17924 Credential Coordinator

17925 PSD Area Coordinator

17926 PSD Area Coordinator

17927 PSD Area Coordinator

17928 PSD Area Coordinator

17929 PSD Area Coordinator

17930 Storekeeper

17931 Secretary |

70652 HSS Program Specialist Il

70653 PSD Eligibility Worker

70654 Staff Analyst Il

70655 Staff Analyst |

ORD NO. 3812 ADOPTED January 9, 2001 (ADDING)
74218 Public Health Programs Administrator
ORD NO. 3817 ADOPTED March 27, 2001 (ADDING)
02271 Treasurer-Tax Collector Financial Officer
ORD NO. 3828 ADOPTED September 25, 2001 (REMOVING)
70657 PSD Program Supervisor

70659 Clerk 1l
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POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

70661 Clerk 11

70662 Staff Analyst Il

73073 PSD Program Supervisor

ORD NO. 3830 ADOPTED October 16, 2001 (REMOVING)
73080 Child Support Chief Attorney

ORD NO. 3843 ADOPTED January 29, 2002 (REMOVING)
17796 Director of Redevelopment Programs

ORD NO. 3850 ADOPTED March 26, 2002 (ADDING)
76498 Chief Learning Officer

ORD NO. 3854 ADOPTED May 7, 2002 (REMOVING)
14998 Staff Analyst |

ORD NO. 3855 ADOPTED May 7, 2002 (ADDING)
76624 Assistant Public Defender

ORD NO. 3859 ADOPTED June 18, 2002 (ADDING)
76758 Administrative Clerk |

76759 Administrative Clerk |

76745 Museum Preparator

76768 Field Biologist

76769 Field Biologist

76770 Field Biologist

76771 Field Biologist

76772 Field Biologist

76773 Field Biologist

76774 Field Biologist

76775 Field Biologist

76827 Field Biologist

76776 Professional Biologist

76777 Professional Biologist

76778 Professional Biologist

76779 Professional Biologist

76780 Professional Biologist

76766 Geographic Information Systems Technician Il

76762 Museum Technician

76763 Museum Technician

76764 Museum Technician

76765 Museum Technician

ORD NO. 3879 ADOPTED February 25, 2003 (ADDING)
77906 Assistant District Attorney

ORD NO. 3904 ADOPTED December 9, 2003 (ADDING)

Eligibility Worker | (Unclassified)
Eligibility Worker Il (Unclassified)
Eligibility Worker Trainee (Unclassified)

ORD NO. 3907 ADOPTED February 10, 2004 (ADDING)

#116406 15



POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

79193 Health Officer

ORD NO. 3909 ADOPTED March 2, 2004 (ADDING)
78761 Assistant Treasurer/Tax Collector

ORD NO. 3913 ADOPTED March 30, 2004 (ADDING)
79463 County Surveyor

ORD NO. 3934 ADOPTED October 26, 2004 (ADDING)
80078 Administrative Clerk Il

80072 Clerk 11

80073 Clerk 11

80074 Clerk 11

80075 Clerk 11

80076 Clerk 11

80077 Clerk 11

80079 Fiscal Clerk Il

ORD NO. 3946 ADOPTED May 10, 2005 (ADDING)
71101 Assistant County Administrator for Public and Support Services
08260 Associate Administrative Officer

80380 Redevelopment Administrator

ORD NO. 3954 ADOPTED July 19, 2005 (ADDING)
80748 Board of Supervisors Administrative Analyst

80749 Board of Supervisors Administrative Analyst

80750 Board of Supervisors Administrative Analyst

80751 Board of Supervisors Administrative Analyst

80752 Board of Supervisors Administrative Analyst

80775 County Counsel Law Clerk

05570 Executive Secretary Il

ORD NO. 3956 ADOPTED September 13, 2005 (ADDING)
80961 Administrative Supervisor

80962 Office Assistant IV

80963 Office Assistant Il

ORD NO. 3969 ADOPTED February 28, 2006 (ADDING)
07608 Director of Economic Development

76359 Economic Development Administrator

ORD NO. 3988 ADOPTED August 22, 2006 (ADDING)
01248 Assistant Director of Architecture & Engineering

00199 Assistant Agriculture Commissioner/Sealer

09727 ARMC Chief Operating Officer

08178 Assistant Director of Behavioral Health

75807 Assistant Director of Airports

00238 Assistant County Counsel

04422 Assistant County Librarian

07867 Executive Secretary |

74014 Executive Secretary |

81383 Assistant Director of Risk Management

#116406 16



POSITION NO. CLASSIFICATION TITLE

77955 Assistant Registrar of Voters

82125 Administrative Analyst |

82121 Administrative Analyst |

82122 Assistant Director of Child Support

82123 Sheriff's Deputy Director of Administrative Services
00571 Auditor/Controller Division Chief

00572 Auditor/Controller Division Chief

81372 Assistant Director of Human Resources
09854 Assistant Chief Information Officer

00326 Chief Deputy Recorder

82153 Deputy Administrative Officer

82154 Economic Development Manager

82155 Economic Development Manager

82227 Director of Legislative Affairs

ORD NO. 3994 ADOPTED November 21, 2006 (ADDING)
82858 Peer & Family Advocate |

82859 Peer & Family Advocate |

82860 Peer & Family Advocate |

82861 Peer & Family Advocate |

82862 Peer & Family Advocate |

82863 Peer & Family Advocate Il

82864 Peer & Family Advocate Il

82865 Peer & Family Advocate I

82866 Peer & Family Advocate I

82867 Peer & Family Advocate Il

82868 Peer & Family Advocate Il

82869 Peer & Family Advocate I

82870 Peer & Family Advocate Il

82871 Peer & Family Advocate Il

82872 Peer & Family Advocate Il

82873 Peer & Family Advocate Il

81874 Peer & Family Advocate Il

ORD NO. 4004 ADOPTED December 19, 2006 (ADDING)
82775 Laboratory Technologist Intern

82756 Laboratory Technologist Intern

82757 Laboratory Technologist Intern

ORD NO. 4005 ADOPTED December 19, 2006 (ADDING)
00576 Chief Appraiser

00918 Chief of Assessment Services

70853 Principal Appraiser

04302 Principal Appraiser

83156 Principal Appraiser

73507 Departmental IS Administrator

83078 Communications Officer, Assessor

83079 Intergovernmental Relations Officer, Assessor
83080 Assessor’s Special Assistant

83081 Assessor’s Project Administrator

83084 Assessor’s Project Administrator

15197 Executive Secretary |
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83135 Assessor’s Facilities/Safety Manager

ORD NO. 4006 ADOPTED December 19, 2006 (ADDING)
04315 Assistant Chief Probation Officer

ORD NO. 4008 ADOPTED February 13, 2007 (ADDING)
83213 Assistant Director of Public Health

ORD NO. 4009 ADOPTED February 27, 2007 (ADDING)
02210 Executive Secretary |l

05561 Executive Secretary Il

05666 Executive Secretary |l

15846 Executive Secretary |l

ORD NO. 4019 ADOPTED April 24, 2007 (ADDING)
08070 Principal Appraiser

ORD NO. 4027 ADOPTED June 26, 2007 (ADDING)
04211 Labor Negotiator

16862 Economic Development Marketing Coordinator

ORD NO. 4038 ADOPTED November 20, 2007 (ADDING)
84063 Assistant Director of Airports

ORD NO. 4050 ADOPTED June 24, 2008 (ADDING)
82656 Mental Health Specialist

82657 Mental Health Specialist

82660 Mental Health Specialist

82661 Mental Health Specialist

82730 Mental Health Specialist

ORD NO. 4061 ADOPTED October 21, 2008 (ADDING)
04302 Principal Appraiser

08070 Principal Appraiser

70853 Principal Appraiser

83156 Principal Appraiser

00576 Chief Appraiser

00918 Chief Assessment Services

73507 Departmental IS Administrator

83135 Assessor’s Facilities/Safety Manager

ORD NO. 4070 ADOPTED January 13, 2009 (ADDING)
84375 Deputy Administrator, Economic Development Agency
82153 Assistant Administrator, Economic Development Agency
ORD NO. 4082 ADOPTED June 16, 2009 (ADDING)
84690 Peer and Family Assistant |

84691 Peer and Family Assistant |

84692 Peer and Family Assistant |

84693 Peer and Family Assistant |

84694 Peer and Family Assistant I

84695 Peer and Family Assistant Il
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84696 Peer and Family Assistant Il

84697 Peer and Family Assistant Il

84698 Peer and Family Assistant Il

84699 Peer and Family Assistant Il

84700 Peer and Family Assistant Il

84701 Peer and Family Assistant Il

ORD NO. 4088 ADOPTED October 20, 2009 (ADDING)
84932 Assistant Director of Children and Family Services
ORD NO. 4104 ADOPTED May 11, 2010 (ADDING)
85025 Assistant Director of Land Use Services

ORD NO. 4106 ADOPTED May 25, 2010 (ADDING)
85027 Assistant Auditor/Controller-Recorder

ORD NO. 4108 ADOPTED May 25, 2010 (ADDING)
85034 Assistant County Administrator-Finance and Administration
85032 County Chief Financial Officer

ORD NO. 4118 ADOPTED August 10, 2010 (ADDING)
85104 Assistant Director of Facilities Management

85105 Assistant Director of Transitional Assistance

85106 Principal Management Analyst

85107 Principal Management Analyst

85108 Deputy Director of Legislative Affairs

85109 Assistant Auditor/Controller-Recorder

85110 Director of Government Relations

85111 Government Relations Officer

85112 Government Relations Analyst

85113 Deputy Administrative Officer

83273 Executive Secretary Il — Unclassified

ORD NO. 4129 ADOPTED November 16, 2010 (ADDING)
82658 Redevelopment Agency Deputy Director

16862 Economic Development Deputy Director

85766 Workforce Development Deputy Director

11480 Workforce Development Deputy Director

07437 Workforce Development Deputy Director

05486 Community Development and Housing Deputy Director
83080 Executive Secretary Il — Unclassified

ORD NO. 4139 ADOPTED March 15, 2011 (ADDING & TECH TITLE CHANGE)
85912 Behavioral Health Medical Director Adding
85109 Assistant Assessor-Recorder

00203 Assistant Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector
85027 Assistant Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector
78761 Assistant Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector
17615 ATC Project Administrator

72649 ATC Project Administrator

85034 Assistant Executive Officer-Finance and Administration
06923 Assistant Executive Officer-Human Services
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00032 Deputy Executive Officer

06197 Deputy Executive Officer

08247 Deputy Executive Officer

08260 Deputy Executive Officer

72655 Deputy Executive Officer

72656 Deputy Executive Officer

85113 Deputy Executive Officer

ORD NO. 4143 ADOPTED May 17, 2011 (REMOVING)

12678 Network Services Division Chief

81383 Deputy Director of Risk Management

05666 Executive Secretary lll-Unclassified

02210 Executive Secretary Ill-Unclassified

ORD NO. 4147 ADOPTED July 12, 2011 (MOVING, REMOVING & ADDING)
00571 Auditor/Controller Division Chief Moved
00572 Auditor/Controller Division Chief Moved
83077 Auditor/Controller Division Chief Moved
71703 Chief, Central Collections Division Moved
17726 Cash Manager/Investment Officer Moved
00326 Chief Deputy Recorder Moved
16917 Departmental IS Administrator Moved
01710 Director, Community Development and Housing Remove
86241 Assistant Director of Real Estate Services Add
ORD NO. 4155 ADOPTED December 6, 2011 (MOVING, REMOVING, TECH

TITLE CHANGE, RECLASSIFIED & ADDING)

74917 Executive Secretary Ill-Unclassified Moved
81009 Executive Secretary lll-Unclassified Remove
85111 Government Relations Officer Remove
82227 Director of Legislative Affairs Remove
85108 Deputy Director of Government & Legislative Affairs Title Change
85110 Director of Government & Legislative Affairs Reclassified
86752 Peer & Family Advocate Il Add
86753 Peer & Family Advocate Il Add
ORD NO. 4159 ADOPTED March 13, 2012 (MOVING)

00769 Deputy Director, Child Support

ORD NO. 4178 ADOPTED June 26, 2012 (ADDING)

87181 ARMC Medical Director

87182 Public Health Medical Director

87190 Peer and Family Assistant Il

87191 Public Health Physician |

87192 Public Health Physician |

87193 Public Health Physician |

87194 Public Health Physician |

87195 Public Health Physician Il

87196 Public Health Physician Il

87197 Public Health Physician Il

ORD NO. 4185 ADOPTED September 11, 2012 (ADDING)
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01704 Building Official

86278 Code Enforcement Chief

ORD NO. 4193 ADOPTED February 26, 2013 (MOVING)
09854 Assistant Chief Information Office

ORD NO. 4202 ADOPTED June 25, 2013 (MOVING)
78761 Auditor-Controller Division Chief

10389 Chief Public Works Engineer

ORD NO. 4222 ADOPTED January 14, 2014 (MOVING)
72911 Administrative Analyst Il to Deputy Public Information Officer
ORD NO. 4250 ADOPTED June 24, 2014 (ADDING)
07099 Administrative Aide to the County Counsel

ORD NO. 4264 ADOPTED December 2, 2014 (ADDING & RECLASSIFIED)
87736 Peer and Family Advocate Il Add
88622 Peer and Family Advocate Il Add
88636 Peer and Family Advocate | Add
88740 Peer and Family Advocate Il Add
88741 Peer and Family Advocate I Add
88742 Peer and Family Advocate llI Add
88958 Peer and Family Advocate Il Add
88959 Peer and Family Advocate llI Add
88960 Peer and Family Advocate llI Add
88961 Peer and Family Advocate Il Add
88962 Peer and Family Advocate llI Add
88975 Assistant District Attorney Add
04098 Children’s Network Officer Reclassified
04445 Executive Secretary I Reclassified
ORD NO. 4279 ADOPTED June 23, 2015 (ADDING)
89139 Human Resources Deputy Director

89141 Peer and Family Advocate |

89142 Deputy Executive Officer

ORD NO. 4293 ADOPTED December 1, 2015 (ADDING)
89389 County Chief Operating Officer

89390 Community Services Finance and Operations Chief
89391 Special Assistant to the District Attorney

89392 Assistant Director of Preschool Services

ORD NO. 4295 ADOPTED January 12, 2016 (ADDING)
89406 Investment Officer

ORD NO. 4305 ADOPTED June 28, 2016 (ADDING)
89512 ARC Project Administrator

ORD NO. 4311 ADOPTED September 27, 2016 (ADDING)
84937 Legislative Analyst Il

89969 County Labor Relations Chief
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89970 Strategic Initiatives Chief

89971 Administrative Analyst Il

ORD NO. 4313 ADOPTED December 20, 2016 (ADDING & RECLASSIFIED)
00573 Director Regional Parks Add
01710 Director, Community Development and Housing  Add
89884 Peer & Family Advocate Il Add
89988 Peer & Family Advocate Il Add
89989 Peer & Family Advocate Il Add
89990 Peer & Family Advocate Il Add
89991 Peer & Family Advocate Il Add
89992 Peer & Family Advocate Il Add
89993 Deputy Executive Officer Add
89994 Deputy Executive Officer Add
82861 Peer & Family Advocate Il Reclassified
ORD NO. 4320 ADOPTED March 28, 2017 (ADDING)
99288 Assistant Chief Information Officer

99289 Chief Information Security Officer

ORD NO. 4332 ADOPTED June 27, 2017 (ADDING)
01699 Chief Nursing Officer

07209 ARMC Chief Financial Officer

ORD NO. 4338 ADOPTED December 19, 2017 (ADDING)
72657 Deputy Executive Officer

85113 Deputy Executive Officer

99761 Assistant Director of Workforce Development

ORD NO. 4340 ADOPTED January 23, 2018 (ADDING)
01248 Assistant Director RES Project Management Division
85104 Assistant Director of Facilities Management

ORD NO. 4345 ADOPTED June 26, 2018 (ADDING)
99929 Chief of Homeless Services

ORD NO. 4363 ADOPTED June 25, 2019 (ADDING)
05565 Executive Secretary Il - Unclassified

06553 Public Health Medical Director

50059 County Privacy Officer/Ethics Officer

71841 Assistant Director of Aging and Adult Services

83293 Emergency Medical Services Assistant Administrator
09337 County HIPPA Security Officer/Assistant Privacy Officer
ORD NO. 4387 ADOPTED June 23, 2020 (ADDING)
12985 Assistant Chief Information Officer

50648 Peer and Family Advocate IlI

50649 Peer and Family Advocate |

50650 Peer and Family Advocate |

50651 Peer and Family Advocate IlI

51189 ARC Public and Legislative Affairs Officer

51190 Assistant Director of Public Works
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51192 Peer and Family Assistant | - Unclassified

51193 Peer and Family Assistant | - Unclassified

51194 Peer and Family Assistant | — Unclassified

ORD NO. 4398 ADOPTED January 26, 2021

53173 Assistant Director of Public Works

53125 Chief Communications Officer

00239 Chief Public Works Engineer

03645 Chief Public Works Engineer

10389 Chief Public Works Engineer

53161 Chief Public Works Engineer

85125 Chief Public Works Engineer

53122 Human Resources Deputy Director

53123 Human Resources Deputy Director

ORD NO. 4407 ADOPTED June 22, 2021

53913 Human Resources Deputy Director

53912 CEO Executive Assistant - Unclassified

50715 Executive Secretary Il - Unclassified

ORD NO. 4414 ADOPTED October 5, 2021

54759 Administrative Analyst IlI

54760 Deputy Executive Officer

54761 Deputy Executive Officer

54762 Executive Secretary Ill - Unclassified

54763 Executive Secretary Ill - Unclassified

54764 Executive Secretary Ill — Unclassified

ORD NO. 4425 ADOPTED February 8, 2022

54989 Assistant Director of Human Resources

53161 Deputy Director, Public Works

ORD NO. 4438 ADOPTED June 29, 2022

55697 Director of Project and Facility Management

05666 Executive Secretary Il - Unclassified

89969 Human Resources Deputy Director

ORD NO. 4455 ADOPTED February 2. 2023

83367 Peer and Family Advocate Il

55363 Peer and Family Advocate Il

55766 Deputy Director, Human Resources
Administrative Services

08308 Chief Engineering Geologist

089391 Assistant District Attorney

56398 Assistant Director of Human Resources

82656 Peer and Family Advocate Il

82657 Peer and Family Advocate Il

82660 Peer and Family Advocate |

82661 Peer and Family Advocate |

82858 Peer and Family Advocate IlI

82860 Peer and Family Advocate |

82862 Peer and Family Advocate |
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CLASSIFICATION TITLE

88636 Peer and Family Advocate IlI Title Change

82863 Peer and Family Advocate Il Title Change

82864 Peer and Family Advocate llI Title Change

82865 Peer and Family Advocate I Title Change

82866 Peer and Family Advocate I Title Change

86752 Peer and Family Advocate llI Title Change

86753 Peer and Family Advocate | Title Change

87736 Peer and Family Advocate I Title Change

88622 Peer and Family Advocate Il Title Change

88740 Peer and Family Advocate llI Title Change

88958 Peer and Family Advocate | Title Change

89884 Peer and Family Advocate llI Title Change

89969 County Labor Relations Chief Title Change

ORD NO. 4461 ADOPTED June 27, 2023 (ADDING, MOVING, TECHNICAL
TITLE CHANGE)

56812 Assistant Director of Children and Family  Added

Services

56392 Assistant Director of Public Health Moved

17726 Chief Deputy Treasurer Moved

55339 Peer & Family Advocate Moved

55554 Peer & Family Advocate Moved

55871 Peer & Family Advocate Moved

82874 Peer & Family Advocate Moved

55873 Peer & Family Advocate Moved

83859 Peer & Family Advocate Moved

55862 Peer & Family Advocate Moved

55863 Peer & Family Advocate Moved

55864 Peer & Family Advocate Moved

86241 Chief of Facilities Management Title Change

ORD NO. 4465 ADOPTED June 27, 2023 (ADDING, MOVING, TECHNICAL
TITLE CHANGE)

56812 Assistant Director of Children and Family  Added

Services

56392 Assistant Director of Public Health Moved

ORD NO. 4465 ADOPTED November 14, 2023 (ADDING)

57456 Assistant Executive Officer

57457 Assistant Executive Officer
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